

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2010-0003 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/5/2010 In control: Public Works Committee

Title: Resolution approving an increase in the stormwater management system user charge.

Sponsors: Public Works Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2010-0003

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2010	1	Common Council		
1/5/2010	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
1/5/2010	1	Public Works Committee		Pass

Resolution approving an increase in the stormwater management system user charge.

WHEREAS, Section 1.075(4)(a) authorizes the Common Council to revise stormwater management system user charges, as necessary, to insure that the system generates adequate revenues to fund the management of the City's stormwater system, to include but not be limited to, investment and reinvestment in, and the maintenance and improvement of new and existing infrastructures, and other improvements to the system that will reduce flooding and urban non-point source pollution in stormwater run-off consistent with federal and state regulations; and,

WHEREAS, the 2010 budget, approved by the Common Council on November 17, 2009, requires an increase in the stormwater management system user charge to fund the cost of management of the stormwater system, including investment and reinvestment in new and existing infrastructures, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that an increase of 72 cents in the quarterly stormwater management user charge from \$15.78 per ERU to \$16.50 per ERU, an increase of 4.57% over 2009 be and is hereby approved, said increase to be effective January 1, 2010.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Manager be and is hereby directed to notify each user of the Storm Sewer Collection System of the aforesaid rate increase as provided in Section 1.07(4)(f) of the Revised Municipal Code.